

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

DISTRICT: Kangpokpi

P.S.- Gamnom Saparmeina

Year: 2024

FIR No. 65(8)2024 G.SPM PS

Date and time of FIR: 15/08/2024 at 4:30 pm

Corr. to FIR No. 00-216(7)2024 CCP-PS

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections	
1	B.N.S. 2023	324(4)/305/3(5)	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday

Date from: 14-07-2024

Date to: 14-07-2024

Time Period:

Time from: 1:00 pm

Time to: 1:00 pm

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 15/08/2024

Time: 4:30 pm

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No.: 23

Date & Time: 15/08/2024 at 4:30 pm

4. Type of Information: Written

5. Place of Occurrence:

a) Direction and distance from PS: South West and about 49 Kms

Beat No.

b) Address: Kangchup Twikun

c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Mangminlal Khongsai

(b) Father's name: Thangkholun Khongsai

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 29 yrs

d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.:

Passport No.

(f) Date of Issue:

Place of Issue:



g) ID Details (Ration Card. Voter ID Card. Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SL No.	ID Type	ID No.
	ID Type	

h) Occupation:

i) Address:

SL No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present Address	Thingkangphai JB School, Churachandpur
2	Permanent Address	Kangchup Twikun

j) Phone number: 7628040164

7. Details of Known/Suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl No.	Name	Alias	Relative Name	Present Address
1	Unknown miscreants			

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SL No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value in Rs.
1	Others	Building/Building	Household items	

- 10. Total value of property (In Rs./-):
- 11. Inquest Report/U.D. case No. If any:

SI No.	UIDB No.	



12. First Information contents:

Mangminlal Khongsai, 29 yrs S/O Thangkholun Khongsai of Kangchup Twikun, A/P: Thingkangphai JB School, Churachandpur reported that his house which was located at Kangchup Twikun was vandalized and looted by unknown miscreant. He would like to mentioned that he was an IDP due to the on-going conflict in Manipur, currently residing at Thingkangphai JB School. The house at his permanent resident Kangchup Twikun was intact till 13th February, 2024. On 14th July, at around 1:00 pm, when he ask his friend from Chiru community to check the house, it was found that the house was vandalized and house hold items looted.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.2
 - 1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or- Registered the case and took up

the investigation

2) Directed (Name of I.O): Md. Abdul Kalam

Rank: Asst. Sub-Inspector

No.

to take up the Investigation:

- 3) Refused the investigation due to:
- 4) Transferred to P.S.:

District:

on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Sd/-

14. Signature /Thumb impression of the Complainant/Informant

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Gamnom Saparmeina

Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Name: Tongminthang Khongsai

Rank : Inspector

No.

Officer-In-Charge >
G Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 15-08-2024

To,

The Officer In-charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur-795128, Manipur.





Subject: Request for registering an FIR against unknown miscreant who vandalized and looted my house.

Dear Sir,

I would like to lodge an FIR on the subject cited above. My house, which was located , was vandalized and looted by unknown at Kangchup Twikun, miscreant. I would like to mentioned that I was an IDP due to the on-Going conflict in Manipur, Currently residing at Thingkangphai JB School. The house at my permanent was intact till 13th February, 2024. resident- Kangchup Twikun, On 14th July, at around 1:00 pm, when I ask my friend from Chiru community to check the house, it was found that the house was vandalized and house hold items looted.

I request you to register a case the unknown miscreant and trace the looted articles at the earliest

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Treated as an OE of FIRM. MANGMINLAL KHONGSAI (29 Years)
S/o Thangkholun Khongsai
Present Address. Thingkangphai JB School,
Churachandpur-795128
Mobile No. Mangminled Thougsai
Present Address. Thingkangphai JB School,
Churachandpur-795128

Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

This support is he heated as an DE Of FIR NO. 65(8) 2024 G-SPM-PS ULS 324(4) 1305/3(5) BNS Corn to FIR NO. 00-216(7)2024 cep=PS 4/5 -do

Officer-In-Charge

G Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokoi District, Manipur

